

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2203, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Office of the Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Appointment
Purpose: Appointing a City Clerk
Name of Appointee: Kenneth Louis

Address: 315 Parker Street, Newark, New Jersey 07104

Appointment Term: January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

Pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A</u>. 40A:9-133 et seq., Kenneth Louis be and is hereby appointed City Clerk of the City of Newark, New Jersey for a term of three (3) years and in conformance with all applicable laws and statutes of the State of New Jersey beginning January 1, 2018.